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Transcript Key

Grade Legend
The work of the student is graded in accordance with
the following system.

Course Numbering System

Lower Division 100 through 299
Upper Division 300 through 499
Graduate Division 500 through 999

Transfer Credit
Transfer credit is awarded for a course taken at an
accredited institution which is equivalent to a course
offered at La Salle. Transfer credits appear on the
student’s record with the name of the institution,
course title, and number of credits. The grade point
average reflects only work taken at La Salle.

Accreditation
La Salle University, chartered in 1863, is accredited by the
Commission on Higher Education of the Middle States
Association of Colleges and Schools, an institutional
accrediting agency recognized by the U.S. Secretary of
Education and the Commission of Recognition of
Postsecondary Accreditation.

Calendar
The academic calendar consists of two semesters approxi-
mately fifteen weeks, and condensed and intersession ses-
sions. Semesters may include shorter sessions.

Repeat Calculation
All repeated courses are viewable on the transcript. A
repeated course (notated with “E”) is excluded from the
GPA. The higher grade (notated with “I”) is counted in the
academic index and the cumulative total is adjusted.

Renewal Policy

Undergraduate students who return after 5 years and
successfully complete 12 consecutive credit hours
with a grade of C or better may have all D and F
grades renewed. Renewed grades are not included in
cumulative totals but remain on the transcript.

Authenticity
The transcript is official when each page bears the
University Seal and the facsimile signature of the University
Registrar. The name of the University appears in small 
type across the face of this document. The paper has been
treated to show alterations and the word “VOID” will
appear when photocopied. A black & white copy is not 
an original and should not be accepted as official.

GRADUATE
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C
F
I
M
S
U
W
X

4.00 pts.
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.00
0.0

Superior level of competency
Very good level of competency
Good level of competency
Satisfactory level of competency
Less than avereage level of competency
Below that expected of graduate work
Failure
Incomplete
Military Leave of Absence
Satisfactory
Unsatisfactory
Authorized Withdrawal
Audit (no credit)

The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 prohibits the release of this information without the Student’s Written
Consent. Disclosure of information contained in this statement may not be made to another party without the prior written consent of
the student whose name appears herein. This information may be used solely by the individual or institution to which it was originally
released for the purpose for which the disclosure was made.

Continuing Education Units
The Continuing Education Unit or C.E.U. is a nationally 
recognized unit of measure standardizing participation in 
non-degree continuing education courses. C.E.U. is defined
as (10) contact hours in an organized program under
responsible sponsorship, capable direction, and qualified
instruction.

Plus/Minus system inaugurated - September 1995

UNDERGRADUATE
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
DR
F
FR
I
M
S
U
W
X

4.00 pts.
3.67
3.33
3.00
2.67
2.33
2.00
1.67
1.33
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Superior

Very good

Average

Passing
Renewal
Failure
Renewal
Incomplete
Military Leave of Absence
Satisfactory
Unsatisfactory
Authorized Withdrawal
Audit (no credit)


