La Salle University

Office of the University Registrar (215) 951-1020

Transcript Key

Accreditation

La Salle University, chartered in 1863, is accredited by the Commission on Higher Education of the Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools, an institutional accrediting agency recognized by the U.S. Secretary of Education and the Commission of Recognition of Postsecondary Accreditation.

Calendar

The academic calendar consists of two semesters approximately fifteen weeks, and condensed and intersession sessions. Semesters may include shorter sessions.

Grade Legend

The work of the student is graded in accordance with the following system.

GRADUATE

A	4.00 pts.	Superior level of competency
A-	3.67	Very good level of competency
B+	3.33	Good level of competency
В	3.00	Satisfactory level of competency
В-	2.67	Less than avereage level of competency
C	2.00	Below that expected of graduate work
F	0.0	Failure
I		Incomplete
M		Military Leave of Absence
S		Satisfactory
U		Unsatisfactory
W		Authorized Withdrawal
X		Audit (no credit)

UNDERGRADUATE

<u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>			
A	4.00 pts.	Superior	
A-	3.67		
B+	3.33		
В	3.00	Very good	
В-	2.67		
C+	2.33		
C	2.00	Average	
C-	1.67		
D+	1.33		
D	1.00	Passing	
DR	0.00	Renewal	
F	0.00	Failure	
FR	0.00	Renewal	
I		Incomplete	
M		Military Leave of Absence	
S		Satisfactory	
U		Unsatisfactory	
W		Authorized Withdrawal	
X		Audit (no credit)	

Plus/Minus system inaugurated - September 1995

Course Numbering System

Lower Division	100 through 299
Upper Division	300 through 499
Graduate Division	500 through 999

Transfer Credit

Transfer credit is awarded for a course taken at an accredited institution which is equivalent to a course offered at La Salle. Transfer credits appear on the student's record with the name of the institution, course title, and number of credits. The grade point average reflects only work taken at La Salle.

Repeat Calculation

All repeated courses are viewable on the transcript. A repeated course (notated with "E") is excluded from the GPA. The higher grade (notated with "I") is counted in the academic index and the cumulative total is adjusted.

Renewal Policy

Undergraduate students who return after 5 years and successfully complete 12 consecutive credit hours with a grade of C or better may have all D and F grades renewed. Renewed grades are not included in cumulative totals but remain on the transcript.

Authenticity

The transcript is official when each page bears the University Seal and the facsimile signature of the University Registrar. The name of the University appears in small type across the face of this document. The paper has been treated to show alterations and the word "VOID" will appear when photocopied. A black & white copy is not an original and should not be accepted as official.

Continuing Education Units

The Continuing Education Unit or C.E.U. is a nationally recognized unit of measure standardizing participation in non-degree continuing education courses. C.E.U. is defined as (10) contact hours in an organized program under responsible sponsorship, capable direction, and qualified instruction.

The Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 prohibits the release of this information without the Student's Written Consent. Disclosure of information contained in this statement may not be made to another party without the prior written consent of the student whose name appears herein. This information may be used solely by the individual or institution to which it was originally released for the purpose for which the disclosure was made.